

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.793 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1606 OF 2019  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.793 OF 2019**

Shamrao Ganpati Koli (Deceased)

Through Heirs & Lrs.

Smt.Shalan Shamrao Koli & Ors.

..Appellants

V/s.

Shri.Adinath Ganpati Koli & Ors.

..Respondents

----

Mr.Gaurav Nankar i/b Mr.Umesh Pawar for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

----

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2020**

**PC.**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> March 2020.
3. Ad-interim relief already operating, to continue till the next date.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**