

IN THE HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 793 OF 2019

Shamrao Ganpati Koli
(Deceased Through LRs) & Ors.. ...Appellants

Versus

Adinath Ganpati Koli & Ors.. ...Respondents

Mr. Kedar Lad i/b. Umesh Pawar, for the Appellants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 25th AUGUST 2025

PC.:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents on Court motion indicating that the Appeal is transferred to Circuit Bench at Kolhapur and Respondents to take necessary steps for their appearance in person or through an Advocate returnable on 8th October 2025.

2. Stand over to 8th October 2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)